		_	Atto	rney Docket No. 8017-1106	
Form P	TO-1595 RE 11-07-	2003	EET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
11	-3-03				
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace 595	916	:ached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Shuichi NAKANISHI Atsushi KATO	2. Name Name: Address:	NEC VIEWTED	eceiving party(ies) CHNOLOGY, LTD. Chome, Minato-ku	
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ′es ⊠ No		, ony o, our un	U.S. PTC 598377	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional nan	ne(s) and address(∈	es) attached? \$82/1	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
This	document is being filed with a new application, the ex	cecution date of	f the application is	s: <u>October 29, 2003</u>	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).		
	101698377	litional numbers	s attached? 🔲 Y	′es ⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total r		tions and patents	
	Customer No.: 00466	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
}	YOUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ E	nclosed		
	Second Floor	□ A	uthorized to be cl	harged to deposit account	
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Depos	it Account No. <u>25</u>	<u>-0120</u>	
1	Arlington, VA 22202		n duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by	
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	depos	it account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Benoit Castel Benoit	it Carte	/ N	lovember 3, 2003	
	Name of Person Signing Signature		-	Pate	
ı	Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attach	nments, and docu	ments: 2	

Uliradou acitHIII 00000019 10698377

Y&T September 30, 2003

Attorne	y Docket No.	

ASSIGNMENT

W	H	Ε	R	E	A	S
---	---	---	---	---	---	---

WHEREAS,			
	Shuichi NAKANISHI	and At	sushi KATO,
	both c/o NEC View	technolog	y, Ltd., 37-8, Shiba 5-chome,
	Minato-ku, Tokyo,	Japan	
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have	e invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
Liquid	d Crystal Projector		
(a)	for which an application for	a United State	s patent was filed on
		_, Application	No,
(b)	for which an application for		
	October 29, 2003	 1	
WHEF	REAS, <u>NEC VIEWTECHN</u>	OLOGY, LT	D,
whose addres	ss is 37-8, Shiba 5	-chome, M	inato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
whereof is a presents, do(on the said inverted patents which the use and leading be grant assignment a Applic	acknowledged, and other go es) hereby sell, assign and tra ntion in the United States and h may be granted therefore in behoof of its legal represent ted, as fully and entirely as t and sale not been made.	ansfer unto sand the entire ring the United Statives, to the the same would and request	
Date Octobe	er 29, 2003		Shuichi hakanishi & 5
	er 29, 2003	(signature)	Shuichi NAKANISHI Atsushi Kato
_		(signature)	Atsushi KATO
Date	· ·	(eignoture)	
Dete		(signature)	
Date	3	(signature)	
Witness	A		
" tricas;	Hannis Mindrike	. 1	

RECORDED: 11/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 014660 FRAME: 0800